TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM650999

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vanguard International, Inc.		06/01/2021	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vanguard International USA LLC
Street Address:	22605 SE 56th Street, Suite 200
City:	Issaquah
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98029
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5583404	V VANGUARD INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	5462078	V
Registration Number:	5462069	PRODUCE. PRECISELY.
Registration Number:	5498994	PRODUCE. PRECISELY.
Registration Number:	1867135	CRIMSON KING
Registration Number:	1758615	VANGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063409599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126248300

Email: TRADEMARK@MILLERNASH.COM

RCC / Miller Nash LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2801 ALASKAN WAY, SUITE 300, PIER 70

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Cumbow
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Cumbow/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2021

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 007312 FRAME: 0544

900620801

source=Vanguard Trademark Assignment - Stauffer Signed - 20210601#page1.tif source=Vanguard Trademark Assignment - Stauffer Signed - 20210601#page2.tif source=Vanguard Trademark Assignment - Stauffer Signed - 20210601#page3.tif source=Vanguard Trademark Assignment - Stauffer Signed - 20210601#page4.tif source=Vanguard Trademark Assignment - Stauffer Signed - 20210601#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007312 FRAME: 0545

1/5

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND REGISTRATIONS

- 1. Vanguard International, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Washington state corporation with its principal place of business at 22605 SE 56th Street, Suite 200, Issaquah, WA 98029, has adopted, has common law rights in, and has used in commerce the trademarks that are the subject of this assignment ("the Marks"), and is the owner of the trademark registrations ("the Registrations") set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference.
- 2. Vanguard International USA LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 22605 SE 56th Street, Suite 200, Issaquah, WA 98029, wishes to acquire the Marks, the Registrations, and all their associated rights and goodwill.
- 3. Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor is the true owner of all right, title, and interest in the Marks and Registrations, that no third party has any interest in or claim to the Marks and Registrations and their appurtenant goodwill, and that Assignor has the authority to transfer said Marks, Registrations, and goodwill to Assignee.
- 4. For fair consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations set forth in Exhibit 1, together with all of the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

ASSIGNOR

VANGUARD INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Craig Stauffer

Its Chief Executive Officer

Dated: June 01, 2021

£.

4820-5345-3548.1

EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Country	Registration No.
VANGUARD	Australia	745904
	Australia	1841614
PRODUCE. PRECISELY.	Australia	1841615
Vanguard totemational	Australia	1841616
PRODUCE. PRECISELY.	Canada	TMA1,034,652
	Canada	TMA1,016,900
Vanguard international	Canada	TMA1,073,760
	Chile	1269308
Vanguard	Chile	1269307
PRODUCE. PRECISELY.	Chile	1266936

4820-5345-3548.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007312 FRAME: 0547

	China	23226319
DESIGN & HONGYUN	China	14317871
DESIGN & HONGYUN	China	14317871A
DESIGN & HONGXI (Stylized)	China	14317870
VANGUARD	European Union	004465522
PRODUCE. PRECISELY.	Mexico	1769381
PRODUCE. PRECISELY.	Mexico	1769383
PRODUCE. PRECISELY.	Mexico	1769382
	Mexico	1769377
	Mexico	1769376
	Mexico	1769378
Vanguard	Mexico	1774362
Vanguard	Mexico	1769379

4820-5345-3548.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007312 FRAME: 0548

*** 40*	Mexico	1769380
Vanguard		
VANGUARD	New Zealand	626840
	New Zealand	1062773
Vanguard stemational	New Zealand	1062774
PRODUCE. PRECISELY.	New Zealand	1062775
Vanguard bitternational	Peru	00260232
	Peru	00017002
PRODUCE. PRECISELY.	Peru	00016984
PRODUCE. PRECISELY.	South Africa	2017/07524
PRODUCE. PRECISELY.	South Africa	2017/07525
PRODUCE, PRECISELY,	South Africa	2017/07523
	South Africa	2017/07532

4820-5345-3548.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007312 FRAME: 0549

Vanguard httemstionsi	South Africa	Approved June 15, 2020 – awaiting issuance of formal
Vanguard vitermetional VANGUARD	United Kingdom	Certificate of Registration UK00904465522
Vanguard international	United States	5,583,404
	United States	5,462,078
PRODUCE. PRECISELY.	United States	5,462,069
PRODUCE. PRECISELY.	United States	5,498,994
	}	
CRIMSON KING	United States	1,867,135

4820-5345-3548.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007312 FRAME: 0550